504142834 12/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182679

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS A. PAPAY			09/17/2012
JI-FENG CHEN			09/17/2012
SHENGQIANG GAO			09/17/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	THE CL	EVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	9500 EL	ICLID AVENUE	
City:	CLEVEL	AND	
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	44195		
	T		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Property Type		5292285	
Application Number			
Application Number:		5292265	
Application Number:		3232203	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	216)621-4072	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (; e sent to	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (; e sent to provided;	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 Ir	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 16-621-2234	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 Ir T	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 16-621-2234 raines@tarolli.com	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 Ir 1 1	216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 16-621-2234 raines@tarolli.com FAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr 1 1 5	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 16-621-2234 raines@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr 1 5 0	216)621-4072 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 16-621-2234 raines@tarolli.com AROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr 1 5 0	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent annes@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr 1 5 0	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent aines@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET GUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 CCF-019977 US DIV 1-1	via US Mail. 11NO LLP
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr 1 5 0	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent aines@tarolli.com AROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 CCF-019977 US DIV 1-1 RICHARD S. WESORICK	via US Mail. 11NO LLP
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr 1 5 0	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 216-621-2234 raines@tarolli.com AROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 CCF-019977 US DIV 1-1 RICHARD S. WESORICK /Richard S. Wesorick, Reg. No. 408	via US Mail. 11NO LLP
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 In 1 5 0 JMBER:	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent annes@tarolli.com TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET GUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 CCF-019977 US DIV 1-1 RICHARD S. WESORICK /Richard S. Wesorick, Reg. No. 408 12/13/2016	via US Mail. 11NO LLP
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (; e sent to provided; 2 lr T 1 S C JMBER: V1-1EXEA	216)621-4072 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent anes@tarolli.com AROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMM 300 EAST NINTH STREET GUITE 1700 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 CCF-019977 US DIV 1-1 RICHARD S. WESORICK /Richard S. Wesorick, Reg. No. 408 12/13/2016 ASSIGN#page1.tif ASSIGN#page2.tif	via US Mail. 11NO LLP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Francis Papay, Ji-Feng Chen, and Shengqiang Gao, , of Westlake, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; of Lakewood, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; of Beachwood, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; respectively, have made new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DERMATOLOGICAL WOUND HEALING for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>6 July 2012</u> under Serial No. <u>13/543,169</u>:

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Francis A. Papay, Ji-Feng Chen, and Shengqiang Gao, and do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 13/543,169, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at _			
County of		and State of	
This	day of	, 2012.	

	Francis A. Papay	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On thisday of	, 2012.	

Personally appeared before me Francis A. Papay to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0472

Signed at <u>Cliffor</u> County of <u>Auganeg</u> This <u>17</u> day of <u>S</u>	<u>Charter</u> Oue Bank 4 and State of <u>OU</u> Septimber, 2012.	<u> </u>	\sim
		Twitzen	
		Ji-Féng Chen	Contraction of the second seco
STATE OF)	~	the second second
COUNTY OF)		

On this 17 day of Suntamper, 2012.

Personally appeared before me Ji-Feng Chen to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

LESLIE L. DABRAN NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My commission expires Jan. 22, 2013

Notary Public

Signed at and State of Uh County of 2012. This_ **Shengqiang Gao** STATE OF COUNTY OF ____,2012. On this day of Splanbw Personally appeared before me Shengqiang Gao to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to he that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

SUSAN DEANNA NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF ONIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My commission expires Nov. 29, 2016

> PATENT REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0473

Public

Notary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. Francis Papay, Ji-Feng Chen, and Shengqiang Gao, , of Westlake, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; of Lakewood, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; of Beachwood, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; respectively, have made new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DERMATOLOGICAL WOUND HEALING for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>6 July 2012</u> under Serial No. 13/543,169;

WHEREAS. The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duty organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Francis A. Papay, Ji-Feng Chen, and Shengqiang Gao, and do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 13/543.169, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCE in successors or assigns.

Signed at UV County of UN This 17	Chrd H hiven and State of 0 day of September 2012	<u>H</u>
	<u>.</u> .	Junus Presur
STATE OF)	Francis A. Papay
COUNTY OF	())	
On this	_day of	.2012.

Personally appeared before me Francis A. Papay to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrumom, and acknowledges to me that the executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public